Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlSuccessor-in-interest to Bank of	FORMERLY Bank of America, NA and NationsBank, NA	12/20/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Products, LLC	
Street Address:	2840 Centennial Road	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43617	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0435448	MIPRO
Registration Number:	0765046	WHITE
Registration Number:	0963296	WHITE
Registration Number:	0961921	WHITE
Registration Number:	0962018	WHITE
Registration Number:	0965022	WHITE
Registration Number:	1085532	WHITE MIPRO
Registration Number:	1626012	VANGUARD
Registration Number:	1847728	SMARTBASKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900038294

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

419-874-1100 Phone:

REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK

Email: firm@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser Address Line 1: 132C West Second Street Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551 38077 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Donald R. Fraser NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Donald R. FRASER/ Signature: Date: 12/20/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=White_Impact UPSC Lien Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0160 UPS Capital Corporation 35 Glenlake Parkway Atlanta, GA 30028



December 20, 2005

Impact Products, LLC Attention: Jeff Beery 2840 Centennial Road Toledo, Ohio 43617

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

Dear Mr. Beery,

We refer to the loan and security agreement by and between UPS Capital Corporation ("UPSC") (as successor-in-interest to Bank of America, NA and NationsBank, NA) and White Mop Wringer Company ("White Mop") and Pullman-Holt Corporation. We further refer to the asset purchase agreement between Impact Products, LLC ("Impact") and White Mop by which Impact acquired certain assets of White Mop, including the following trademarks.

Serial #: 71489976 Reg #: 0435448 Mark: MIPRO
Serial #: 72175534 Reg #: 0765046 Mark: WHITE
Serial #: 72419407 Reg #: 0963296 Mark: WHITE
Serial #: 72419408 Reg #: 0961921 Mark: WHITE
Serial #: 72419409 Reg #: 0962018 Mark: WHITE
Serial #: 72419410 Reg #: 0965022 Mark: WHITE
Serial #: 73094389 Reg #: 1085532 Mark: WHITE MIPRO
Serial #: 74038093 Reg #: 1626012 Mark: VANGUARD
Serial #: 74430272 Reg #: 1847728 Mark: SMARTBASKET

UPSC hereby authorizes you and your successors and assigns to execute, deliver and file for and on behalf of UPSC the necessary Uniform Commercial Code and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office assignment and termination statements required to evidence the termination of UPSC's interest in and to the above appearing trademarks.

Very truly yours,

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION

T+c+

John P. Holloway

Director of Portfolio Management

TRADEMARK REEL: 003214 FRAME: 0161